2x500 m
1000 m
1500 m
3000 m

5000 m

10000 m

Sprint firk.
Liten firk.

Stor firk.

Lagtempo
8r.)

Lagsprint
@r)

Kvinner
500 m

2x500 m
1000 m
1500 m
3000 m

5000 m

Sprint firk.

Mini-firk.

Liten firk.

Lagtempo
©r.)

Lagsprint
@3r.)

Mikset
Miksstafett
(6r)

Menn, junior (<19 ar)

Offisielle VERDENSREKORDER ;.. 1. juii 2025

33,61
68,31
1.05,37
1.40,17
3.37,28

6.01,56

12,25,69

136,065 p.
146,365 p.
144,740 p.

3.33,66

1.16,98

36,36
74,19
1.11,61
1.49,83
3.52,02

6.39,02

146,390 p.
153,776 p.
154,580 p.

2.50,76

1.24,02

2.56,56

Oppdatert av Roar Eriksen, NSF//SG

Pavel Kulizjnikov RUS  Salt Lake City

(9,67 -33,61)

Jeremy Wotherspoon CAN  Calgary Olympic Oval
(9,55) 34,26 + (9,51) 34,05

Jordan Stolz USA  Salt Lake City

(16,12 - 40,28 - 1.05,37 )

Kjeld Nuis NED  Salt Lake City
(22,91-47,18-1.12,38 - 1.40,17)

Eskil Ervik NOR  Calgary Olympic Oval
( 18,75- 47,22-1.15,71 - 1.44,07 -

2.11,99 - 2.39,81 - 3.07,96 - 3.37,28 )

Nils van der Poel SWE  Salt Lake City

(20,17 - 48,89-1.16,97 - 1.45,11-2.13,59-2.41,91 -
3.10,25 - 3.38,65 - 4.07,14 - 4.35,60 - 5.04,29 - 5.32,93 - 6.01,56 )
Davide Ghiotto ITA Calgary
( 33,19- 1.02,36- 1.32,15- 2.01,99- 2.31,82-

3.01,61- 3.31,29- 4.01,18- 4.31,03- 5.00,88 -

5.30,71 - 6.00,64 - 6.30,37 - 6.59,90- 7.29,54 -

7.59,36 - 8.29,14 - 8.58,77 - 9.28,41- 9.57,92 -

10.27,45 - 10.57,11 - 11.26,67 - 11.56,10 - 12.25,69 )

Kai Verbij NED  Calgary Olympic Oval
(34,48 -1.06,73/34,25-1.07,94 )

Erben Wennemars NED  Calgary Olympic Oval
(35,65-3.41,84/1.44,70-6.28,42)

Jordan Stolz USA  Inzell

(34,10-6.14,76 / 1.41,78 -13.04,76 )

USA USA  Salt Lake City

Casey Dawson - Emery Lehman — Ethan Cepuran

(18,12- 31,50- 44,43- 57,29-1.10,10-1.22,93 - 1.35,78 - 1.48,66 -
2.01,55-2.14,42 - 2.27,35 - 2.40,32 - 2.53,48 - 3.06,71 - 3.20,13 - 3.33,66 )
USA USA Calgary

Austin Kleba - CO0+er McLeod — Zach Stoppelmoor

( 16,44 - 28,54 - 40,42 - 52,39 - 1.04,19 - 1.16,98 )

Sang-Hwa Lee KOR  Salt Lake City
(10,09 - 36,36 )

Heather Richardson USA  Salt Lake City
(10,47) 37,10 + (10,52) 37,09

Brittany Bowe USA  Salt Lake City
(17,57 -43,87-1.11,61)

Miho Takagi JPN  Salt Lake City
(24,74 -51,69-1.19,66 - 1.49,83)

Martina Sablikova CZE  Salt Lake City
( 19,73- 48,83-1.18,88 - 1.49,09 -

2.19,45 - 2.49,87 - 3.20,68 - 3.52,02 )

Natalja Voronina RUS  Salt Lake City

( 19,94- 51,05-1.20,71-1.51,86 - 2.23,28 - 2.54,37 -

3.25,88 - 3.57,66 - 4.29,66 - 5.01,71 - 5.34,26 - 6.06,54 - 6.39,02 )

Nao Kodaira JPN  Calgary Olympic Oval
(36,75-1.12,51/36,80- 1.13,17 )

Joy Beune NED  Salt Lake City
(38,69/1.54,21/1.14,21 - 3.59,47 )

Cindy Klassen CAN  Calgary Olympic Oval
(37,51-3.53,34 WR/1.51,85-6.48,97 )

Japan JPN  Salt Lake City

Nana Takagi - Miho Takagi - Ayano Sato

(18,12- 31,70- 45,06 -58,61-1.12,30 - 1.26,20 -
1.40,02 - 1.53,81 - 2.07,84 - 2.21,94 - 2.36,21 - 2.50,76 )
Nederland NED
Letitia de Jong - Jutta Leerdam - Femke Kok

( 17,69 - 30,81-43,71-56,75-1.10,09 - 1.24,02 )

Salt Lake City

Nederland NED  Milwaukee
Andel Daleman - Wesly Dijs

( 11,88 - 40,68 - 1.06,96 - 1.34 50- 2.03,35 - 2.31,28 - 2.56,56 )

500 m
2x500 m

34,08
70,78

Jordan Stolz USA Calgary
(9,65 - 34,08 )
Jun-Ho Kim KOR  Heerenveen

9.3.2019
15.3.2008
26.1.2024
10.3.2019
5.11.2005

3.12.2021

25.1.2025

25.-26.2.201799
12.-13.8.2005
9.-10.3.2024

27.1.2024

26.1.2025

16.11.2013
28.12.2013
9.3.2019
10.3.2019
9.3.2019

15.2.2020

25.-26.2.2017
9.-10.3.2018
18.-19.3.2006

14.2.2020

13.2.2020

2.2.2025

17.12.2022
15.2.2015



(35,30 + 3548)

1000 m 1.06,72  Jordan Stolz

(16,47 -41,20-1.06,72)
1500 m 1.42,26  Jordan Stolz

(23,04 -47,91-1.14,18-1.42,26)
3000 m 3.40,14  Allan Dahl Johansson

USA

USA

NOR

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

( 18,68-47,86-1.15,50 - 1.44,27 - 2.12,96 - 2.41,89 - 3.11,09 - 3.40,14 )

5000 m 6.12,99  Metodej Jilek

( 19,04 - 48,36-1.18,04 - 1.48,06 - 2.17,56 - 2.46,84 -

CZE

Beijing

3.16,27 - 3.45,77 - 414,93 - 4.44,32 - 5.13,89 - 5.43,40 - 6.12,99 )

Sprint firk. 139,185 p. Kyung-Min Koo KOR
(34,89-1.08,94 /34,86 - 1.07,93)
Liten Jr firk. 141,072 p.  Jordan Stolz USA
(34,40-1.43,36/1.07,12-6.26,59 )
Liten firk. 148,070 p.  Berden de Vries NED
(36,31-3.43,26/1.46,09/6.31,87 )

Lagtempo 3.43,55 Republic of Korea KOR
@8r.) Jae-Won Chung - Do-Hyung Lee - Min-Seok Kim
Lagsprint 1.20,46  Republic of Korea KOR

@3r) Min-Seok Kim - Seon-Hyeon Park - Jae-Woong Chung
Kvinner, junior (<19 ar)
500 m 37,34  Na-Hyun Lee KOR
(10,50 - 37,34)
2x500 m 76,85 Vanessa Bittner AUT
(38,44 + 38,41)
1000 m 1.14,21  Joy Beune NED
(18,36 -45,75-1.14,21)
1500 m 1.52,38  Angel Daleman NED
(25,04 -52,74 -1.21,54 - 1.52,38)
3000 m 3.59,47  Joy Beune NED
( 20,01 - 49,92-1.20,25 - 1.50,97 -
2.22,44 - 2.54,32 - 3.26,82 - 3.59,47 )
Sprint firk. 151,995 p. Femke Kok NED
(38,13-1.16,21/37,94 - 1.15,64 )
Mini-firk. 153,776 p.  Joy Beune NED
(38,69-1.54,21/1.14,21 - 3.59,47 )
Lagtempo 2.59,55 Nederland NED
©6r.) Joy Beune - Elisa Dul - Jutta Leerdam
Lagsprint 1.28,40 Nederland NED
@3r) Femke Beuling - Joy Beune - Jutta Leerdam

( 18,65- 32,23-45,71-59,53 - 1.13,67 - 1.28,40 )

Mikset, junior (<19 ar)
Miksstafett 3.05,16 Canada
©6r.) Julia Snelgrove - Jalen Doans

CAN

Inzell

Milwaukee

Calgary Olympic Oval

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City

Heerenveen

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

Inzell

Collalbo

( 11,50 - 40,94 - 1.08,50 - 1.36 70- 2.07,01 - 2.37,62 - 3.05,16 )

18.12.2022
12.03.2023
2.3.2018

30.11.2024

7.-8.3.2024
5.-7.1.2023
12.-14.3.2008

11.3.2018

10.3.2018

27.1.2024
14.2.2015
10.3.2018
25.1.2025

10.3.2018

25.-26.1.2020
9.-10.3.2018

11.3.2018

25.11.2017

9.2.2025



